

## Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report



2022-0498 Officer Involved Critical Incident - 34 E. Fulton Ave., Columbus 43215 (L)

Investigative Activity: Evidence Collection

Involves: Rayshawn Stephon Meeks (S)

**Date of Activity:** 03/07/2022

Activity Location: Grant Medical Center – 111S Grant Avenue, Columbus, OH 43215,

Franklin County

Author: SA Shane R. Hanshaw, #102

## Narrative:

On Monday, March 07, 2022, at approximately 1330 hours, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA) Shane Hanshaw (Hanshaw) arrived at Grant Medical Center, located at 111 S. Grant Avenue in Columbus, Ohio. Upon arrival, SA Hanshaw was briefed of the incident by SA Collins.

After briefing, SA Hanshaw spoke with Franklin County Deputy at the Intensive Care Unit (ICU) located on the third floor. Deputy was posted near the ICU room of Rayshawn Meeks (Meeks) Deputy advised clothing and personal belongings of Meeks were packaged in two brown paper bags located on the floor near Meeks bed. Deputy said hospital staff workers removed all items contained in the bags from Meeks upon his arrival. At approximately 1420 hours, SA Hanshaw took possession of two brown paper bags containing personal items collected from Meeks.

Prior to leaving the hospital, SA Hanshaw met with Grant Medical Center Police Lieutenant (Lt.) Gill regarding suspected bullet fragments that were removed from Meeks during surgery. At approximately 1450 hours, SA Hanshaw took possession of one clear plastic bag, containing a clear plastic cup with suspected bullet fragments.

At approximately 1315 hours, on Monday March 7, 2022, SA Hanshaw released all items of evidence collected at Grant Medical Center to Special Agent Supervisor (SAS) Josh Durst. A list of the evidence is attached to this report.

## Attachments:

Attachment # 01: Evidence collected at Grant Hospital by SA Hanshaw

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law – a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.

## Ohio BCI

Transfer of Property/Evidence



File #: 22 - 0498			Date of Seizure/Custody: 3-7-22			Time of Seizure/Custody /350		
Agent Na	me:	1		Requesting A				
Location	Where T	ransfer of Custon	TW Occurred:	BCI				
Location	VVIIELE	ment med	da 2 do of	r Columbi	15			
Item #		Tune mea	cas cerile	Item Description				
1. #)	Brown Paper bag containing Clothing from Payshawn Marks Brown Paper Bag containing clothing from Payshawn Morks							
2.42	Ross	Base	one con	ding cloth	Car	Parchan	MARKE	
3.	Sidu	in sper b	as conta	ang curns	y Hum	sug saun	THEE	
4.								
5.								
6.								
7.								
8.								
9.								
10.								
11.								
12.								
13.	20.50							
14.	100		-					
15.	4	-4	- d C	Bessin	nd Dv	Date	/Time	
Iten	-	Receive	ed From	Receiv	ea by			
1. # 2. #				S.A. Hans,	have	2-7-22	1350	
2. ≠	<u> </u>			S. A. Hars	nes	2-1-02	1350	
4.							************	
5.			r same t		Section 1994			
6.		Av						
7.								
8.								
9.								
10.								
11.								
12.								
13.								
14.								
		of Person Rece						
Signatu	re of Pong:	erson 5,A. Shen						
Comme	ents:							

To be used to document the transfer of property/evidence. Use additional forms as may be necessary to document all property or evidence transfer of custody.

Updated 11/03/2003

Collection, Preservation of Evidence BD 9.6 (A.3)